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2023-2024 Parents Association 
Executive Committee and Chairs 

 
Executive Committee 

President:  Kelly Seymour (Macy ’22; Emme ’25): 919-414-9958 | kellyseymour76@gmail.com  
President-Elect: Lora Barnett (Audrey ’25): 919-623-0625 | lorakbarnett@gmail.com  
Treasurer:  Marian Morris Godwin ’98HS (Holly ’22, Anderson ’25): 919-609-4583 | marian.m.godwin@gmail.com 
Secretary:  Tiffany Lund (Hayden ’23, Grey ’26): 919-757-1607 | teallison@hotmail.com  
Boarding Life:  Elizabeth Rankin (Mary Marshall ’25): 336-965-2915 | evbblack@gmail.com  
 
9th Class Parent: Deanna Kehoe (Maisie’25, India ’27): 917-400-1199 | kehoe.deanna@gmail.com  
10th Class Parent: Michelle Dunn (Sarah Katherine ’26): 919-271-5125 | michelledunn506@gmail.com  
11th Class Parent: Brooke Johnson (Emmy ’25): 910-237-7865 | bhj1977@gmail.com  
12th Class Parent: Virginia Platto (Lillian ’24): 910-297-3163 | virginiahplatto@gmail.com  

 

Parents Association Committee Chairs: 
Advancement:  Joanie Preyer (Lacy ’24): 919-619-0098 | joaniepreyer@outlook.com  
Admissions:  Laura-Burke Davis Kerr ’96HS '87C (Grace ’26): 919-649-3540 | lbkerr78@gmail.com  

Courtney Sewell (Mary C ’26): 919-606-5318 | courtney@brookwoodcp.com  
Athletics:  Drew Brown (Max ’25): 770-633-7248 | dmaxwellbrown@gmail.com  

Andy Lund (Hayden ’23, Grey ’26): 919-201-7119 | alund@visionstairwaysandmillwork.com  
Calendar:  Cameron Ellerbe (Eliza ’21, Margaret ’26): 919-931-9065 | cellerbe@me.com  
Faculty  Apprec:  Nina Bostic (Lila ’27): 919-201-1274 | nbostic@sms.edu 

Lori Powell (Indigo ’25): 919-271-4913 | ljmpow@gmail.com  
Senior Events/Trad:  Amy Brinley (Louise ’21, Eliza ’24): 919-625-0373 | amybrinley@att.net  

Catherine Rideout (Dimney ’22, Mary Susan ’24): 919-673-1400 | therideouts@nc.rr.com  
Senior Dinner:   Cindy Ross Teague ’89HS (Emma ’25): 252-258-2629 | teaguefamily3@yahoo.com  

Amy Jo Horne (Lily Davis ’25, Grace ’27): 919-302-6700 | amyjo.horne@gmail.com  
Social:  Anne Wein (Helen ’25): 919-923-6308 | awein761@gmail.com  

Elizabeth Zimmerman (Mary Caroline ’25): 757-469-8855 | zimmerman.eb@gmail.com  
Visual/Perf Arts: Bridget Anderson (Elise ’25): 919-349-2260 | bridget@smanders.com  

 
Grade Level Dinner Hosts: 

9th Grade Host:  Amy Jo Horne (Lily Davis ’25, Grace ’27): 919-302-6700 | amyjo.horne@gmail.com 
10th Grade Host: Cameron Ellerbe (Eliza ’21, Margaret ’26): 919-931-9065 | cellerbe@me.com 
11th Grade Host: Cindy Ross Teague ’89HS (Emma ’25): 252-258-2629 | teaguefamily3@yahoo.com 
12th Grade Host:  Liza Roberts (Regan ’19, Cecilia ’24): 919-740-3197 | robertsliza1@gmail.com  
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